Regular and Resource Teachers using Teaching Strategies at Primary Level in Hyderabad and Rangareddy Districts. Hence, 
this study falls under non-experimental designs and a normative survey is employed to elicit appropriate information from the 
respondents.   

The universe of the present study consists of State of Telangana. The sample constitutes One hundred and ninety nine(199) 
regular as well as resource teachers working in Inclusive schools located in Rangareddy and Hyderabad Districts of Telangana 
State. Simple random sampling technique was employed to elicit information from the selected sample . 

The investigator has employed the a self-designed tools for the present investigation.

[...]

Telangana State. Hence, this study falls under non-experimental 
designs and a normative survey is employed to elicit appropriate 
information from the respondents.  The universe of the present study 
consists of State of Telangana. The sample constitutes One hundred 
and ninety nine(199) teachers working in Inclusive schools located in 
Rangareddy and Hyderabad Districts of Telangana State. Simple 
random sampling technique was employed to elicit information from 
the selected sample. A standardized tool related to teachers’ attitudes